
#  Wichita State (1-3, 0-0 American) -vs- #  Baylor (3-1, 0-0 Big 12)
02/07/2026 at Waco, TX (Getterman Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ross, Sadie (2-0)
Loss: Sanders, Jade (0-1)
HBP: Nihart, Ryley, Warncke, Lexie
PB: Flores, Abi (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Marc Brown First: Johnny Paz Second Base: Brian Crochet 
Start: 6:15 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 780   Weather: Conditions: Clear; Temp: 77F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Wichita State 1 0 0 0 0 1 6 8 8 0
Baylor 2 0 0 2 1 1 3 9 11 3

Wichita State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Schroeder, Johnna rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Smith, Kammie 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Rooney, Mackenzie PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Moore, Ausha 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Scott, Gabby c 3 1 2 3 1 0 1
    Lloyd, Morgan PR 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
    Woody, Kinzey 1b 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
    Livanec, Brookelyn PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tosch, Mickayla lf 3 1 1 2 0 0 2
Allen, Trinity dh 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Rhine, Chloe ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Epperson, Jodie cf 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
Nihart, Ryley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sanders, Jade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 8 8 8 4 3 7

2B: Allen, Trinity (1)
3B: Scott, Gabby (1); Tosch, Mickayla (1)
SB: Lloyd, Morgan (1)
HBP: Moore, Ausha (1)

Baylor 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Toven, Amber ss 3 1 3 2 1 0 0
Piper, Faith 2b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Dawson, Karynton lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 4
Cran, Leah 3b 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
    King, Jayden PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Buettner, Olivia c/dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gusman, Gianna cf 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
    Lindsey, Gigi PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Flores, Abi dh/c 1 2 0 0 2 0 1
Marshall, Kaygen 1b 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
    Haas, Harper rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    West, Kaci PH 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Jones, Sa'Mya rf/PR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Warncke, Lexie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ross, Sadie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 9 11 7 5 1 6

2B: Toven, Amber (1)
SH: Jones, Sa'Mya (1)
SB: Toven, Amber (1)
HBP: Buettner, Olivia (1); Flores, Abi (1)
E: Cran, Leah (1); Piper, Faith (1)

Wichita State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nihart, Ryley 4.0 5 4 3 2 0 0 0 2 0 15 20 6 4 61
Sanders, Jade (L, 0-1) 2.1 6 5 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 13 16 1 5 53
Totals 11 9 8 5 1 0 0 2 0 28 36 7 9 114

Baylor IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Creager, Cambree 5.0 3 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 19 21 2 11 88
Warncke, Lexie 1.1 3 5 5 1 0 0 0 1 0 8 10 2 2 25
Ross, Sadie (W, 2-0) 0.2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 20
Totals 8 8 8 4 3 0 0 1 0 31 36 5 13 133



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wichita State - Top of 1st WSU BAY
BAY position change: Buettner,Olivia now playing dh from c 0 0
BAY position change: Flores,Abi now playing c from dh 0 0
Schroeder,Johnna singled to shallow center field (1-1 BF). 0 0
Smith,Kammie flied out to right center putout by cf (0-0). 0 0
Moore,Ausha grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 K); Schroeder,Johnna advanced to second base. 0 0
Error by  (E) on a dropped foul. 0 0
Scott,Gabby walked (3-2 KBKFBFFBFB). 0 0
Woody,Kinzey singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 KBB); Schroeder,Johnna scored from second base;
Scott,Gabby advanced to second base. 1 0
Tosch,Mickayla grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 FKBBF). 1 0

Baylor - Bottom of 1st WSU BAY
Toven,Amber singled through the right side of the infield (0-0). 1 0
Piper,Faith singled in the infield, bunt (0-0); Toven,Amber advanced to second base. 1 0
Dawson,Karynton grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 BKF); Toven,Amber advanced to third base;
Piper,Faith advanced to second base. 1 0
Cran,Leah grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (2-0 BB); Toven,Amber scored; Piper,Faith advanced
to third base. 1 1
Piper,Faith scored on a passed ball, unearned. 1 2
Buettner,Olivia hit by pitch (2-2 KKBB). 1 2
Gusman,Gianna popped up to third base (3-2 BBBKF). 1 2

Wichita State - Top of 2nd WSU BAY
Allen,Trinity grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 1 2
Rhine,Chloe grounded out down the left field line, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB). 1 2
Epperson,Jodie flied out to rf (2-2 KKBFFB). 1 2

Baylor - Bottom of 2nd WSU BAY
Flores,Abi hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 1 2
Marshall,Kaygen fouled out to first base (1-0 B). 1 2
Jones,SaMya popped up to the right side of the infield putout by 2b (1-2 KBK). 1 2
Toven,Amber walked (3-1 KBBBB); Flores,Abi advanced to second base. 1 2
BAY substitution: Lindsey,Gigi pinch running for Flores,Abi. 1 2
Piper,Faith singled to the pitcher's mound (0-0); Lindsey,Gigi advanced to third base; Toven,Amber
advanced to second base. 1 2
Dawson,Karynton reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 BKK); Piper,Faith out at second base, ss to
2b. 1 2

Wichita State - Top of 3rd WSU BAY
BAY substitution: Flores,Abi replaces Lindsey,Gigi at c, batting 7th. 1 2
Schroeder,Johnna grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 1 2
Smith,Kammie grounded out down the left field line, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 1 2
Moore,Ausha walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Moore,Ausha advanced to second base on a passed ball. 1 2
Scott,Gabby grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 KSBF). 1 2

Baylor - Bottom of 3rd WSU BAY
Cran,Leah flied out to lf (0-0). 1 2
Buettner,Olivia flied out to lf (3-1 KBBB). 1 2
Gusman,Gianna lined out to short (2-1 BFB). 1 2

Wichita State - Top of 4th WSU BAY



Woody,Kinzey struck out looking (3-2 KKBBFBFK). 1 2
WSU substitution: Livanec,Brookelyn pinch hitting for Tosch,Mickayla. 1 2
Livanec,Brookelyn grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BFBFF). 1 2
Allen,Trinity grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 BKBF). 1 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Baylor - Bottom of 4th WSU BAY
WSU substitution: Tosch,Mickayla replaces Livanec,Brookelyn at lf, batting 6th. 1 2
Flores,Abi walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 2
Marshall,Kaygen singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt (0-0); Flores,Abi advanced to second base. 1 2
Jones,SaMya sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0); Flores,Abi advanced to third base; Marshall,Kaygen
advanced to second base. 1 2
Toven,Amber doubled to deep right field, 2RBI (2-1 BFB); Flores,Abi scored; Marshall,Kaygen scored from
second base; Toven,Amber out at third base, rf to 2b to 3b, runner out trying to reach. 1 4
Piper,Faith grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 FB). 1 4

Wichita State - Top of 5th WSU BAY
Rhine,Chloe grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b (1-2 KBF). 1 4
Epperson,Jodie reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Cran,Leah (E5) (1-1 BK). 1 4
Schroeder,Johnna struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBFS). 1 4
Smith,Kammie singled down the left field line (2-1 BKB); Epperson,Jodie advanced to second base. 1 4
Moore,Ausha grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 FB). 1 4

Baylor - Bottom of 5th WSU BAY
WSU pitching change: Sanders,Jade replaces Nihart,Ryley. 1 4
Dawson,Karynton singled in the infield (1-2 KFB). 1 4
Cran,Leah singled to shallow left field (0-0); Dawson,Karynton advanced to second base. 1 4
Buettner,Olivia grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BF); Dawson,Karynton advanced to third base;
Cran,Leah advanced to second base. 1 4
Gusman,Gianna grounded out to the infield putout by p, unassisted, RBI (1-1 FB); Dawson,Karynton scored;
Cran,Leah advanced to third base. 1 5
Flores,Abi grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 1 5

Wichita State - Top of 6th WSU BAY
BAY pitching change: Warncke,Lexie replaces Creager,Cambree. 1 5
Scott,Gabby singled to right field (2-1 BBK). 1 5
Woody,Kinzey flied out to lf (0-0). 1 5
Tosch,Mickayla grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0); Scott,Gabby advanced to second base. 1 5
Allen,Trinity doubled down the left field line, RBI (0-0); Scott,Gabby scored from second base. 2 5
Rhine,Chloe popped up to second base (0-0). 2 5

Baylor - Bottom of 6th WSU BAY
Marshall,Kaygen walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 5
Jones,SaMya flied out to lf (2-2 BBKF). 2 5
Toven,Amber singled to first base (0-0); Marshall,Kaygen advanced from first base to third base. 2 5
Toven,Amber stole second base. 2 5
Piper,Faith reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base, RBI (1-0 B); Marshall,Kaygen scored;
Toven,Amber advanced to third base; Piper,Faith out at second base, 1b to c to ss, runner out trying to
reach. 2 6
Dawson,Karynton grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 F). 2 6

Wichita State - Top of 7th WSU BAY
Epperson,Jodie walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 6
Schroeder,Johnna reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Piper,Faith (E4) (0-2 SK); Epperson,Jodie
advanced to second base. 2 6
Smith,Kammie reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Epperson,Jodie advanced to third base;
Schroeder,Johnna out at second base, ss to 2b. 2 6
Moore,Ausha hit by pitch (2-1 BKB); Smith,Kammie advanced to second base. 2 6



WSU substitution: Rooney,Mackenzie pinch running for Moore,Ausha. 2 6
Scott,Gabby tripled to right field, 3RBI (3-1 KBBB); Epperson,Jodie scored; Smith,Kammie scored from
second base; Rooney,Mackenzie scored from first base. 5 6
BAY pitching change: Ross,Sadie replaces Warncke,Lexie. 5 6
Woody,Kinzey walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 5 6
WSU substitution: Lloyd,Morgan pinch running for Woody,Kinzey. 5 6
BAY defensive substitution: Haas,Harper replaces Jones,SaMya at rf 5 6
Lloyd,Morgan stole second base. 5 6
Tosch,Mickayla tripled to deep right field, 2RBI (1-2 BSF); Lloyd,Morgan scored; Lloyd,Morgan scored from
second base. 7 6
Allen,Trinity singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt, RBI (2-1 BKB); Tosch,Mickayla scored. 8 6
Rhine,Chloe struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 8 6
Epperson,Jodie popped up to short (0-2 KK). 8 6

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Baylor - Bottom of 7th WSU BAY
WSU substitution: Moore,Ausha replaces Rooney,Mackenzie at 3b, batting 3rd. 8 6
WSU substitution: Woody,Kinzey replaces Lloyd,Morgan at 1b, batting 5th. 8 6
Cran,Leah singled to shallow left field (0-0). 8 6
Buettner,Olivia struck out swinging (0-2 FSFFS). 8 6
BAY substitution: King,Jayden pinch running for Cran,Leah. 8 6
Gusman,Gianna singled to left field (0-2 SF); King,Jayden advanced to second base. 8 6
. 8 6
Gusman,Gianna advanced to second base; King,Jayden advanced to third base. 8 6
Flores,Abi walked (3-1 BFBBB). 8 6
Marshall,Kaygen singled to shallow right field, 2RBI (3-2 BBKFB); King,Jayden scored; Gusman,Gianna
scored from second base; Flores,Abi advanced to second base. 8 8
BAY substitution: West,Kaci pinch hitting for Haas,Harper. 8 8
West,Kaci walked (3-2 KBBSFBB); Flores,Abi advanced to third base; Marshall,Kaygen advanced to second
base. 8 8
BAY substitution: Jones,SaMya pinch running for West,Kaci. 8 8
Flores,Abi scored. 8 9


